The Turnover of the 
KIPPL of previous 3 
years is as follows: 

FY Turnover 

(Amt in 
Lakhs) 

2021-
22 

2,728.97 

2022-
23 

2,006.47 

2023-
24 

1,996.40 

ship repairing and 
Marine Engineering  

The Paid up Share 
Capital of KMEWPL 
is Rs.26,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty-Six 
Lakh Only) 

The Turnover of the 
KMEWPL of 
previous 3 years is 
as follows: 

FY Turnover 

(Amt in 
Lakhs) 

2021-
22 

2,034.57 

2022-
23 

961.44 

2023-
24 

3.66 

2. whether 
the 
acquisitio
n would 
fall within 
related 
party 
transactio
n(s)?